Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2625380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIQAR HAIDER	11/18/2013
MICHAEL TETTENBORN	11/18/2013
ANTHONY JERZY SOLECKI	11/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAFRAMO LTD.
Street Address:	R.R. #2
City:	WIARTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N0H 2T0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13984946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (519)741-9149

 Phone:
 5195795600

 Email:
 ipwat@blg.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Address Line 1: 100 QUEEN STREET, SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 71332W-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL HENDERSON
Signature:	/Neil Henderson/
Date:	11/22/2013 PATFNT

502579374 REEL: 031657 FRAME: 0340

13984946

:H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 4

source=PAT-71332W-2-Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT-71332W-2-Assignment#page2.tif source=PAT-71332W-2-Assignment#page3.tif source=PAT-71332W-2-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031657 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Vigar HAIDER, 7 Irenemount Crescent, Markham, Ontario, L3S 3C7, CANADA

Michael TETTENBORN, 107 Maple Grove Lane, RR#2, Kemble, Ontario, N0H 1S0, CANADA

Anthony Jerzy SOLECKI, 543 4th Avenue "A" West, Owen Sound, Ontario, N4K 4Z6, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

CAFRAMO LTD. R.R. #2 Wiarton, Ontario N0H 2T0 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/984,946, which is a national phase entry of PCT Patent Application No. **PCT/CA2012/050084**, filed **February 15, 2012**, relating to, and entitled:

THERMALLY DRIVEN POWER GENERATOR

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 61/443,503, filed February 16, 2011, and United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/484,835, filed May 11, 2011 and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 71332W-2 Page 1 of 3

Vigar HAIDER	Witness:
Trajar i Prise Eri	vviuless.
Executed at Maykham City	1, Mike Tettenborn Print Name
City	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country	107 Haple Grove Lane Kemble
- 17 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ontario, Canada
This 12 day of NOV , 2013. Day Month Year	107 Haple Grove Lane Combe Ontario, Canada advised verbally that was personally present and did see Vigar
	HAIDER execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
- Value	Q. 82th,
Signature	Signature
Michael TETTENBORN	Witness:
Executed at	Print Name
Executed atCity	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country	
This day of,	4
Monin Year	was personally present and did see Michael TETTENBORN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

PAT 71332W-2 Page 2 of 3

Viqar HAIDER	Witness:	
City Province/State, Country	I,Print Name whose full post office address is	
This day of, Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Viqar HAIDER execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.	
Signature	Signature	
Michael TETTENBORN	Witness:	
Executed at <u>WiarLon</u>	1, Vincent Victor (p Gel Print Name	
City	whose full post office address is	
Executed at <u>Wiarton</u> City Ontario Canada Province/State, Country	Sox 216 Tara, an Gineda	
This 18 day of 11, 2013.		
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Michael	

Witness:
Print Name whose full post office address is lot Maple Grove Lane Kemble Ontowio Canada No H 150 was personally present and did see Anthony Jerzy SOLECKI execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me. Signature
Witness:
I,Print Name
whose full post office address is

was personally present and did see

Name
execute the within assignment and representative is personally known to me.

Signature

PAT 71332W-2 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/22/2013

Title: __

Print Name

Signature